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12-26-2019
Player Stats:

Name

Micah Schnyders

Colin Cummings

Mason Accidentale

Jaden Schutt

Brett David

Anthony Cooper

Christian Sovern

Joshua Joiner

Mason Benning

Zac Schmidt

Will Cushman

Austin Pullara

Davarrion Reynolds

Demetrius King, Jr

Myles Johnston

Connor Dillon

Joshua Hudgens

Andrew Scharnowski

Patrick McPherson

Temi Creppy

Andrew Brockmeier

Myles Tucker

Kyle Theurer

Brayden Long

Jack Haynes

Cade Mueller

Laquan Mimms

Nate Christian

Robbie Taylor

Rex Avery

Carson Pickert

Sean Flood

Matt Williams

Gavin Sarvis

Edward Wells

Bryce Ebert

Kevin Thursby

Drew Kaufman

Team

Yorkville Christian

Morris

Plano

Yorkville Christian

Kaneland

Ottawa

Yorkville Christian

King

Streator

Central

Kaneland

Coal City

King

Lisle

Morris

Peoria N/D

Central

Central

Morris

Northridge

Northridge

Ottawa

Sandwich

Yorkville Christian

Streator

Coal City

King

Newark

Plano

Sandwich

HBR

Northridge

Peoria N/D

Central

Central

Kaneland

Northridge

Ottawa

#

3

22

11

2

4

3

12

2

5

25

15

14

24

5

14

5

20

23

42

3

23

2

5

1

23

1

41

15

33

24

5

25

21

2

3

21

24

4

Min

24

30

27

24

21

18

24

27

24

17

25

25

31

26

28

25

16

22

26

31

30

19

27

24

26

25

24

29

31

19

16

26

12

10

6

15

24

19

GP

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

GS

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

0

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

0

1

0

1

1

1

*PTS

33

23

23

22

20

19

19

18

18

17

16

15

14

14

13

13

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

10

10

10

10

10

9

9

9

8

8

8

8

8

HI

33

23

23

22

20

19

19

18

18

17

16

15

14

14

13

13

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

10

10

10

10

10

9

9

9

8

8

8

8

8

FGM

13

8

9

8

7

8

7

6

7

6

6

7

6

5

5

5

6

5

5

3

4

5

4

4

5

3

5

2

3

3

3

4

4

3

4

3

3

3

FGA

21

12

21

15

12

9

11

16

10

7

10

14

17

14

10

9

9

6

7

5

7

12

10

9

9

10

8

10

9

8

8

4

6

4

4

7

8

9

FG%

61.9

66.7

42.9

53.3

58.3

88.9

63.6

37.5

70

85.7

60

50

35.3

35.7

50

55.6

66.7

83.3

71.4

60

57.1

41.7

40

44.4

55.6

30

62.5

20

33.3

37.5

37.5

100

66.7

75

100

42.9

37.5

33.3

3PM

4

7

4

3

3

3

5

0

4

5

3

1

0

0

3

3

0

1

2

1

3

0

4

4

0

1

0

2

0

3

2

0

0

0

0

0

1

2

3PA

9

10

10

8

7

4

7

2

6

5

5

4

2

4

7

6

1

1

3

2

4

4

10

6

0

6

1

9

2

7

3

0

1

0

0

1

4

7

3P%

44.4

70

40

37.5

42.9

75

71.4

0

66.7

100

60

25

0

0

42.9

50

0

100

66.7

50

75

0

40

66.7

0

16.7

0

22.2

0

42.9

66.7

0

0

0

0

0

25

28.6

2PM

9

1

5

5

4

5

2

6

3

1

3

6

6

5

2

2

6

4

3

2

1

5

0

0

5

2

5

0

3

0

1

4

4

3

4

3

2

1

2FGA

12

2

11

7

5

5

4

14

4

2

5

10

15

10

3

3

8

5

4

3

3

8

0

3

9

4

7

1

7

1

5

4

5

4

4

6

4

2

2P%

75

50

45.5

71.4

80

100

50

42.9

75

50

60

60

40

50

66.7

66.7

75

80

75

66.7

33.3

62.5

0

0

55.6

50

71.4

0

42.9

0

20

100

80

75

100

50

50

50

FTM

3

0

1

3

3

0

0

6

0

0

1

0

2

4

0

0

0

1

0

5

1

2

0

0

1

3

0

4

4

1

1

1

1

2

0

2

1

0

FTA

3

1

1

3

3

0

0

7

0

0

3

6

4

6

0

0

0

1

0

7

2

4

0

0

2

5

1

6

11

2

2

2

2

2

0

4

6

0

FT%

100

0

100

100

100

0

0

85.7

0

0

33.3

0

50

66.7

0

0

0

100

0

71.4

50

50

0

0

50

60

0

66.7

36.4

50

50

50

50

100

0

50

16.7

0

OReb

3

0

2

2

2

2

0

2

1

1

1

1

1

0

2

0

4

0

1

0

1

2

1

0

2

1

2

4

6

0

0

3

0

0

1

1

1

0

DReb

3

2

1

6

4

5

2

2

1

1

6

1

5

4

0

2

1

2

3

2

2

5

3

4

4

1

3

0

8

3

2

5

3

2

0

0

5

2

REB

6

2

3

8

6

7

2

4

2

2

7

2

6

4

2

2

5

2

4

2

3

7

4

4

6

2

5

4

14

3

2

8

3

2

1

1

6

2

PF

0

1

1

2

3

1

2

1

0

1

1

2

4

4

0

0

0

0

4

2

2

1

0

0

3

1

5

1

2

0

2

3

0

0

3

4

2

1

Ast

9

3

0

3

1

2

1

3

2

2

6

3

3

1

2

0

0

5

0

3

0

3

1

8

1

1

3

1

0

1

2

2

0

0

0

2

1

0

TO

0

1

1

1

4

1

0

3

1

1

3

3

1

4

1

1

1

1

0

3

1

3

1

0

2

1

2

0

4

2

3

4

0

1

0

0

3

0

Blk

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

3

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

1

0

0

0

0

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Stl

2

0

0

4

4

2

1

7

0

0

1

9

6

1

1

1

0

2

0

5

1

3

1

5

2

0

0

3

3

0

1

1

0

0

3

1

1

1

Eff

50

28

26

37

31

30

23

32

22

21

30

29

29

20

18

16

17

21

16

22

16

25

18

29

20

13

18

18

27

14

14

20

12

10

12

12

16

11



Name

Noah Reynolds

Steven Langtim

Jake Lenschow

Noah Badal

Richard Hintzsche

LeRone Wright

Emiliano Arteaga

Griffin Cross

James Tredway

Riley Hogan

Joseph Spaulding

Ray Bandzoumouna

Alex Tollefson

Austin Tollefson

Tyler Arroyo

David Williams

Jack Starkey

Trestan Wagner

Aidan De La Mar

Brady Crawford

Jack Walker

Cedric Walton

Amarion Ford

Elijah Fisher

Carson Seyller

Charles Freeman

Jack Bunton

Payton Hutchings

Connor Bullard

Ethan Feiza

Ben Durbala

Chris Sandoval

Cole Stremlau

Tanner Kunkel

Zach Vogel

Ben Kouri

Jacob Heilemeier

Christian Bedecker

Luke Franklin

Eagle Talon

Team

Peoria N/D

Central

Central

HBR

HBR

King

Mendota

Plano

Streator

HBR

King

Lisle

Newark

Newark

Ottawa

Peoria N/D

Streator

Central

Central

Coal City

Morris

Plano

Streator

Yorkville Christian

Central

Central

Coal City

Coal City

HBR

Kaneland

Kaneland

Mendota

Mendota

Newark

Ottawa

Peoria N/D

Sandwich

Streator

Yorkville Christian

HBR

#

4

12

22

14

24

4

1

22

30

10

15

11

20

24

20

14

2

4

11

10

23

5

3

14

10

13

11

12

20

22

23

2

11

22

25

2

21

1

35

15

Min

24

21

11

15

20

28

23

25

11

12

28

22

31

26

16

16

16

5

14

17

27

17

20

23

18

9

26

23

16

21

10

20

12

20

17

18

13

29

8

8

GP

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

GS

1

0

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

0

1

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

1

0

1

1

1

0

1

1

0

1

0

0

0

1

1

1

1

1

0

0

*PTS

8

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

3

HI

8

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

3

FGM

3

3

3

3

3

2

3

2

2

2

3

2

2

2

2

1

3

2

2

2

2

2

2

1

2

2

2

2

1

2

2

1

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

1

FGA

6

5

7

5

6

7

9

10

4

6

9

6

13

9

4

4

5

3

3

2

9

4

9

5

3

2

6

6

3

3

3

5

3

4

3

3

2

6

6

2

FG%

50

60

42.9

60

50

28.6

33.3

20

50

33.3

33.3

33.3

15.4

22.2

50

25

60

66.7

66.7

100

22.2

50

22.2

20

66.7

100

33.3

33.3

33.3

66.7

66.7

20

66.7

50

66.7

66.7

100

33.3

33.3

50

3PM

2

0

0

0

1

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

2

2

2

1

0

0

1

0

1

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

3PA

3

1

1

0

3

1

3

6

0

0

1

4

12

8

4

4

1

1

2

0

7

1

3

2

0

0

1

1

2

0

0

1

0

2

0

0

0

2

1

0

3P%

66.7

0

0

0

33.3

100

33.3

0

0

0

0

0

16.7

25

50

25

0

0

50

0

14.3

0

0

50

0

0

0

0

50

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2PM

1

3

3

3

2

1

2

2

2

2

3

2

0

0

0

0

3

2

1

2

1

2

2

0

2

2

2

2

0

2

2

1

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

1

2FGA

3

4

6

5

3

6

6

4

4

6

8

2

1

1

0

0

4

2

1

2

2

3

6

3

3

2

5

5

1

3

3

4

3

2

3

3

2

4

5

2

2P%

33.3

75

50

60

66.7

16.7

33.3

50

50

33.3

37.5

100

0

0

0

0

75

100

100

100

50

66.7

33.3

0

66.7

100

40

40

0

66.7

66.7

25

66.7

100

66.7

66.7

100

50

40

50

FTM

0

1

1

1

0

2

0

3

3

2

0

2

0

0

0

3

0

1

0

1

0

1

1

2

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

FTA

0

1

2

2

0

2

1

9

6

2

0

2

0

0

0

4

0

2

0

2

0

2

2

4

0

0

1

1

2

0

0

2

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

FT%

0

100

50

50

0

100

0

33.3

50

100

0

100

0

0

0

75

0

50

0

50

0

50

50

50

0

0

0

0

50

0

0

100

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

50

OReb

1

0

2

0

0

2

0

1

3

1

2

1

4

3

0

0

0

0

1

2

2

2

0

6

1

0

0

1

2

1

1

2

2

2

1

0

2

3

0

1

DReb

4

1

4

2

3

5

1

7

0

3

4

8

2

0

0

0

0

0

2

0

3

2

0

1

2

2

2

3

0

3

0

0

0

1

0

1

2

5

3

0

REB

5

1

6

2

3

7

1

8

3

4

6

9

6

3

0

0

0

0

3

2

5

4

0

7

3

2

2

4

2

4

1

2

2

3

1

1

4

8

3

1

PF

1

1

2

3

1

1

1

2

0

0

3

1

2

3

1

1

4

1

3

4

1

4

2

4

2

0

2

3

1

1

1

2

3

4

2

1

0

0

0

0

Ast

3

4

5

0

2

2

0

1

1

1

2

0

1

0

0

2

1

0

1

0

2

0

7

1

0

1

0

6

0

1

0

0

0

1

0

1

1

2

0

0

TO

0

1

2

2

5

5

5

6

0

2

3

0

2

0

1

0

1

1

0

1

2

1

0

2

1

0

6

4

0

0

1

3

1

1

1

0

0

0

2

0

Blk

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

1

1

0

0

1

0

0

Stl

1

3

5

0

0

4

2

2

0

0

1

1

2

3

2

1

0

1

1

2

1

1

2

3

1

1

1

1

0

0

0

0

1

1

1

3

0

1

0

0

Eff

17

15

23

9

12

20

10

18

11

11

15

16

15

12

8

9

7

6

10

9

13

10

14

16

8

8

7

15

6

9

5

6

7

9

6

9

9

15

7

4



Name

Tym Dickerson

Gavin Cano

Brady Popovich

Joshua Farrell

Jacob Chapman

Levi Sholders

Brody Roether

Stanley Smith

Declan Dillon

Mark Hanley

Nelson Reynolds

Luke Skinner

Nick Carpenter

Trent Sandeno

Jack Scott

Remy Lynch

Hunter Swanson

Jamari Meeks

David Kolev

Joe LaScala

Connor Nigro

Abrham Guzman

Bond

Trent Stamberger

Alexis Quintana

Romero

Jared Slivka

Jack Figliuolo

Evan Evola

Gabe Rodriguez

McKai Vann

Max Baker

Jarod Garrelts

Sean Etzkorn

Percz

Riley Ponio

Tyson Spencer

Kyle Burch

Dominic Wharrie

Jacob Kavcar

Team

HBR

Kaneland

Kaneland

Lisle

Newark

Ottawa

Ottawa

Plano

Peoria N/D

Peoria N/D

Peoria N/D

Yorkville Christian

Central

Coal City

HBR

HBR

HBR

Kaneland

Kaneland

Lisle

Lisle

Mendota

Mendota

Mendota

Mendota

Mendota

Newark

Northridge

Ottawa

Plano

Plano

Streator

Coal City

Lisle

Mendota

Coal City

Coal City

Coal City

Coal City

HBR

#

25

5

32

32

13

10

12

10

3

12

22

21

14

2

2

11

51

24

42

3

21

10

15

24

33

45
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Name

Joe Sanchez

Julian Rodriguez

Porter Conroy

Matt Thomas

Gio Valle

Justin Jamrowski

Davion Brown

David Adbullah

Roosevelt Curry

Charles Johnson

Demetrius Thomas

Christopher Johnson

Cal Payne

Anthony Raineri

Greg Sharafinski

Sean Martin

Jae Shaun Hughes

Gabriel Guzman

J Arteaga

Mauricio Escatel

Aaron Schmidt

Evan Briones

Brandon Phelps

Barry Amiano

Parker Skubic

Gabe Huffman

Sam Williams

Grandon Mitchell

Dan Kane

Owen Coleman

Jamarion Jones

John Vandervort

Kenrik Gage

Anthony Bianchi

Earl Pantig

Uriel Rodriguez

Patrick Johnson

Jeffrey Lee Ho

Ben Kelly

Juan Madrigal

Team

HBR

Kaneland

Kaneland

Kaneland

Kaneland

Kaneland

King

King

King

King

King

Lisle

Lisle

Lisle

Lisle

Lisle

Mendota

Mendota

Mendota

Mendota

Mendota

Morris

Morris

Morris

Morris

Morris

Morris

Newark

Northridge

Northridge

Ottawa

Ottawa

Ottawa

Ottawa

Ottawa

Plano

Plano

Peoria N/D

Peoria N/D

Peoria N/D

#

33

11

20

34

40

44

3

5

10

21

54

20

24

33

34

35

5

13

14

35

44

12

20

21

24

32

33

14

10

20

11

23

30

33

34

3

25

10

11

13

Min

8

3

8

6

3

4

3

8

2

6

4

6

15

11

4

7

11

14

8

8

8

3

19

8

1

15

3

3

29

6

9

9

7

6

1

3

21

3
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1

1
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1

1
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0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0
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0
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0
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Name

Edward Tomlins

John Finch

Evan Wilson

Cade Miller

Ian Kelson

Lyphus Washington

Drew Theurer

Saulo Rodriguez

Jack Theurer

Sam Golinski

Sawyer Allen

Sawyer Good

A.J. Benning

Payton Benning

Logan Williamson

Jonah Lewis

Ryan Cosentino

Tyson Brown-Page

Opponents

Opponents

Opponents

Opponents

Opponents

Opponents

Opponents

Opponents

Opponents

Opponents

Opponents

Opponents

Opponents

Opponents

Opponents

Opponents

Team

Peoria N/D

Peoria N/D

Sandwich

Sandwich

Sandwich

Sandwich

Sandwich

Sandwich

Sandwich

Sandwich

Sandwich

Streator

Streator

Streator

Streator

Yorkville Christian

Yorkville Christian

Yorkville Christian

Central

Coal City

HBR

Kaneland

King

Lisle

Mendota

Morris

Newark

Northridge

Ottawa

Plano

Peoria N/D

Sandwich

Streator

Yorkville Christian

#

23

24

1

3

4

13

15

22

23

30

32

4

12

13

55

33

34

44

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Min

7

3

4

27

16

1

24

1

9

1

18

1

13

6

1

8

8

8

9

17

10

15

13

14

17

12

11

14

12

18

5

6

11

10

GP

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

81.4

96.8

107.5

96

115.5

79.9

98.1

78.4

70.6

78.3

68.8

109.3

59

61.4

76.8

94.2

GS

0

0

0

1

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

*PTS

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

31.9

32

32

32

32

32

32

32

32

32

32

32

32

32

32

32
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0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0
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